# CH \$340.00 458018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party's entity type previously recorded on Reel 005650 Frame 0180. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveying party's entity type is Limited Liability Company.
i e	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.		10/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGICERT, INC.
Street Address:	2600 WEST EXECUTIVE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	LEHI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4580189	DIRECTASSURED	
Registration Number:	4570221	DIRECT CERT PORTAL	
Registration Number:	4616534	WILDCARD PLUS	
Registration Number:	2855347	DIGICERT	
Registration Number:	4234789	CLICKID	
Registration Number:	3961174		
Registration Number:	3924221	REAL CUSTOMER SUPPORTREALLY	
Registration Number:	3924222	SSL DONE RIGHT	
Registration Number:	3886028	IT'S GOODREALLY GOOD	
Registration Number:	3759885	YOUR SUCCESS IS BUILT ON TRUST	
Registration Number:	3556797	DIGICERT	
Registration Number:	3974773	CLICKID	
Registration Number:	2988043	DIGICERT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6508134848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900342113 REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0805

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508134800

**Email:** patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	390581-135237
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bertrand Choe
SIGNATURE:	/Bertrand Choe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=DigiCert\_Release\_Request\_Corrected\_ASN#page1.tif source=DigiCert\_Release\_Request\_Corrected\_ASN#page2.tif source=DigiCert\_Release\_Request\_Corrected\_ASN#page3.tif source=DigiCert\_Release\_Request\_Corrected\_ASN#page4.tif source=DigiCert\_Release\_Request\_Corrected\_ASN#page5.tif source=DigiCert\_Release\_Request\_Corrected\_ASN#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0806

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH STREET FINANCE		10/21/2015	CORPORATION! DELAWARE
CORP.			LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGICERT, INC.
Street Address:	2600 WEST EXECUTIVE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	LEHI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	~~~~~
Registration Number:	4580189	DIRECTASSURED	***************************************
Registration Number:	4570221	DIRECT CERT PORTAL	~~~~~~
Registration Number:	4616534	WILDCARD PLUS	~~~~
Registration Number:	2855347	DIGICERT	
Registration Number:	4234789	CLICKID	
Registration Number:	3961174		*************
Registration Number:	3924221	REAL CUSTOMER SUPPORTREALLY	*******
Registration Number:	3924222	SSL DONE RIGHT	
Registration Number:	3886028	IT'S GOODREALLY GOOD	***************************************
Registration Number:	3759885	YOUR SUCCESS IS BUILT ON TRUST	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Registration Number:	3556797	DIGICERT	·
Registration Number:	3974773	CLICKID	
Registration Number:	2988043	DIGICERT	*************

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6508134848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0807

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Termination and Release") is granted as of October 21, 2015 by FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of DIGICERT, INC., a Utah corporation (the "Grantor");

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, Internet domain names and other source or business identifiers, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, (iii) all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, (iv) all common-law rights related thereto, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to on Schedule A hereto, and (v) the right to obtain all renewals thereof, to the extent included in the Collateral (the "Marks") and other collateral (if any) as described therein;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2014, at Reel 5293, Frame 0121;

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to release its security interest in all of the right, title, and interest of the Grantor in the Marks, and to reconvey any and all right, title, or interest it may have in the Marks to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Marks, and the other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement, as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges all of its liens and security interests in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the Marks, including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications identified on <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a>, and (b) the other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation the domain names identified on <a href="Schedule II">Schedule II</a>, and re assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in the foregoing, all without warranty and representation of any kind.

[Signature page follows this page.]

21555634.2.BUSINESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.,

as Assignee and Administrative Agent

By:

Fifth Street Management LLC, its

Agent

By: Www.

Name: Ivelin M. Dimitrov

Title: Chief Investment Officer

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE I

## TO

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### TRADEMARKS:

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
DIRECTASSURED	86188091	4580189	DigiCert, Inc.
	07-FEB-2014	05-AUG-2014	
DIRECT CERT PORTAL	86185525	4570221	DigiCert, Inc.
	05-FEB-2014	15-JUL-2014	
WILDCARD PLUS	86160251	4616534	DigiCert, Inc.
	08-JAN-2014	07-OCT-2014	
DIGICERT	78245909	2855347	DigiCert, Inc.
	05-MAY-2003	15-JUN-2004	
CLICKID	85327187	4234789	DigiCert, Inc.
	23-MAY-2011	30-OCT-2012	
Design Only	85120002	3961174	DígiCert, Inc.
	31-AUG-2010	17-MAY-2011	
REAL CUSTOMER SUPPORTREALLY	85017423	3924221	DigiCert, Inc.
	19-APR-2010	22-FEB-2011	
SSL DONE RIGHT	85017446	3924222	DigiCert, Inc.
	19-APR-2010	22-FEB-2011	
IT'S GOODREALLY GOOD	85017478	3886028	DigiCert, Inc.
	19-APR-2010	07-DEC-2010	
			·
YOUR SUCCESS IS BUILT ON TRUST	77605335	3759885	DigiCert, Inc.
	31-OCT-2008	16-MAR-2010	- Agreeding Attor

21555634.2.BUSINESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0810

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
DIGICERT	77475892	3556797	DigiCert, Inc.
<b>⊘</b> digi <b>cert</b>	15-MAY-2008	06-JAN-2009	
CLICKID	77009958	3974773	DigiCert, Inc.
	28-SEP-2006	07-JUN-2011	
DIGICERT	78246061	2988043	DigiCert, Inc.
	06-MAY-2003	23-AUG-2005	

### SCHEDULE II

### TO

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CLICKID.COM CLICKID.NET CLICKID US CLICKIDSUCKS.COM CLICKSEEN.COM D1G1CERT.COM D1GICERT.COM DGIERT.COM DIGICERT.COM DIGICART.BIZ DIGICART.COM DIGICARTUS DIGICERT-GRID.COM DIGICERT.ASIA DIGICERTIBE DIGICERT.BIZ DIGICERT.CC DIGICERT.CN DIGICERT, CO.NZ DIGICERT.CO.UK DIGICERT.COM DIGICERT.COM.TW DIGICERT.EU DIGICERT.MOBI DIGICERTINET DIGICERT.NET.CN DIGICERT.ORG.CN DIGICERT.ORG.UK DIGICERT.PRO DIGICERT.TV DIGICERT.TW DIGICERT.US DIGICERT.WS DIGICERT.XXX DIGICERTIFIED.INFO DIGICERTIFIED.NET DIGICERTIFIED.COM DIGICERTCA.COM DIGICERTCAB.COM **DIGICERTEU.COM** 

DIGICERTEURO,COM DIGICERTEV.COM DIGICERTEVSSL.COM DIGICERTGLOBAL.COM DIGICERTGRID.COM DIGICERTS, INFO DIGICERTS.NET DIGICERTSECURED.COM DIGICERTSECURED.NET DIGICERTSSL.COM DIGICERTSSL.MOBI DIGICERTS'SL.NET DIGICERTSUCKS.COM DIGICERTUCC.COM DIGICERTUCSSL.COM DIGIDOMAINS.BIZ DIGIDOMAINS.COM DIGIDOMAINS.NET DIGIDOMAINS.US DIGISSL.COM DIGISSL, NET DIGITRACK.COM DIGICERT.COM DIGLCERT.COM DIQLCERT.COM DIGICERT.COM DJGJCERT.COM DLGICERT.COM DLGLCERT.COM DLQICERT.COM **DLQLCERT.COM EUSSL.COM** EV-SSL-CERTIFICATES.COM

EV-SSL-CERTIFICATES.ORG

EVCERTIFICATE, MOBI

**EVCODESIGNING.COM** 

**EVSSLCERTIFICATE MOBI** 

EV-SSL.COM

EV-SSL.ORG

**EVCERTS.MOBI** 

**EVSSLCERTIFICATES.COM EVSSLCERTIFICATES.ORG** EVSSLCERTS.MOBI EXTENDEDVALIDATIONCERTIFIC ATE, MOBI EXTENDEDVALIDATIONCERTIFIC ATES.MOBI **EXTENDEDVALIDATIONSSL.MOBI** SECURE-SOCKETS-LAYER.COM SECURE-SOCKETS-LAYER.NET SMIME-CERTIFICATE.COM SMIME-CERTIFICATES.COM SMIME-SSL-CERTIFICATE.COM SMIME-SSL-CERTIFICATES.COM SMIMECERTIFICATE.COM SMIMECERTIFICATES.COM SMIMESECURE, COM SMIMESSL.COM SMIMESSLCERTIFICATE.COM SMIMESSICERTIFICATES.COM SSLASSISTANT.COM SSLWILDCARD.COM SSLWILDCARD.NET SSLWILDCARD.US SWIFTCERT.COM SWIFTCERT.NET SWIFTCERTCA.COM **SWIFTSSL.COM** SWIFTSSL.NET SWIFTSSLCA.COM UCCERTIFICATE.COM UCCERTIFICATES.COM UCCERTS.COM UCSSL.COM

UCSSLCERTIFICATE.COM. UCSSLCERTIFICATES.COM UNIFIEDCOMMUNICATIONSCERTI FICATE.COM

UNIFIEDCOMMUNICATIONSCERTIFICATES.C

OM